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Taxes

Income

Education

Business
Costs

Labor

Population

Crime

2016 Per Capita State Tax
2017 Corporate Tax Rate
2017 Individual Income Tax Rate

2015 Est Per Capita Income (per person)
2015 Est Median Household Income (per residence)

2015 Est At Least High School Graduates - 25+ Yrs
2015 Est At Least College Graduates - 25+ Yrs
2014-15 Enrolled in College, Grad or Prof School

2014 Avg Indus Electric Cost (cents/kilowatt hr)

2015 Avg Indus Natural Gas Cost/1000 cu ft

2016 Union Membership (% Employ)

2016 Workman's Comp Rate (per $100 payroll)

2016Q2 Unemploy Insurance Annual Cost/Worker
2015Q3-2016Q2 Total Venture Capital Investments ($mill)

2016 Civilian Labor Force (thous)

2016 Labor Force Participation Rate

2016 Total Employment (thous)

2016 Total Unemployment (thous)

2016 Unemployment Rate %

2016Q3 Ann Avg Private Mfg Weekly Wage

2010 Census Total Population (Rev)

2014 Property Crimes/100,000 Pop
2014 Violent Crimes/100,000 Pop

North Carolina

$2,582
3.0
5.499

$26,801
$47,830

86.6%
29.4%
1,486,568

6.50
$6.03
3.0%
$1.91
$355.69
$722

4,876
61.8%
4,629
246
5.1
$1,096

9,535,483

2,873.1
329.5

Sources: For links to the data and all metadata, please search by topic at: https://AccessNC.OpenDataSoft.com/explore.
Federal Tax Administration for taxes. www.taxadmin.org.
US Census, Decennial Census revised population total and American Community 1 Year Survey for est educational attainment and income.

WWW.Census.gov

US Dept. of Eduction, Natl. Center for Educational Statistics, Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System for enroliment.

US Department of Energy, Energy Information Administration for electric and natural gas costs. www.eia.doe.gov.

US Bureau of Labor Statistics for labor data and union affiliation. www.bls.gov.

Oregon Department of Consumer and Business Services for worker's compensation. www.cbs.state.or.us.
US Department of Labor for unemployment insurance cost. http://ows.doleta.gov/unemploy.
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The MoneyTree Report from PricewaterhouseCoopers and the National Venture Capital Association based on data from Thomson Reuters for
venture capital. www.pwcmoneytree.com.
Federal Bureau of Investigation for crime rates. See FBI website for warnings on use of rankings. Data reporting is voluntary. www.fbi.gov.
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