



2017Q1 State Profile Comparisons

		North Carolina	U.S. Rank
T	2016 Day Carita Chata Tay	#2.502	
Taxes	2016 Per Capita State Tax 2017 Corporate Tax Rate 2017 Individual Income Tax Rate	\$2,582 3.0 5.499	31 NA NA
Income	2015 Est Per Capita Income (per person) 2015 Est Median Household Income (per residence)	\$26,801 \$47,830	37 42
Education	2015 Est At Least High School Graduates - 25+ Yrs	86.6% 29.4%	36 27
	2015 Est At Least College Graduates - 25+ Yrs 2014-15 Enrolled in College, Grad or Prof School	1,486,568	11
Business Costs	2014 Avg Indus Electric Cost (cents/kilowatt hr) 2015 Avg Indus Natural Gas Cost/1000 cu ft 2016 Union Membership (% Employ) 2016 Workman's Comp Rate (per \$100 payroll) 2016Q2 Unemploy Insurance Annual Cost/Worker 2015Q3-2016Q2 Total Venture Capital Investments (\$mill)	6.50 \$6.03 3.0% \$1.91 \$355.69 \$722	34 18 50 22 15
Labor	2016 Civilian Labor Force (thous) 2016 Labor Force Participation Rate 2016 Total Employment (thous) 2016 Total Unemployment (thous) 2016 Unemployment Rate % 2016Q3 Ann Avg Private Mfg Weekly Wage	4,876 61.8% 4,629 246 5.1 \$1,096	9 37 9 9 17 27
Population	2010 Census Total Population (Rev)	9,535,483	10
Crime	2014 Property Crimes/100,000 Pop 2014 Violent Crimes/100,000 Pop	2,873.1 329.5	20 25

Sources: For links to the data and all metadata, please search by topic at: https://AccessNC.OpenDataSoft.com/explore.

Federal Tax Administration for taxes. www.taxadmin.org.

Federal Bureau of Investigation for crime rates. See FBI website for warnings on use of rankings. Data reporting is voluntary. www.fbi.gov.

US Census, Decennial Census revised population total and American Community 1 Year Survey for est educational attainment and income. www.census.gov

US Dept. of Education, Natl. Center for Educational Statistics, Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System for enrollment.

US Department of Energy, Energy Information Administration for electric and natural gas costs. www.eia.doe.gov.

US Bureau of Labor Statistics for labor data and union affiliation. www.bls.gov.

Oregon Department of Consumer and Business Services for worker's compensation. www.cbs.state.or.us.

US Department of Labor for unemployment insurance cost. http://ows.doleta.gov/unemploy. The MoneyTree Report from PricewaterhouseCoopers and the National Venture Capital Association based on data from Thomson Reuters for venture capital. www.pwcmoneytree.com.